

# Birch Run Township Board of Trustees Special Meeting Minutes August 4<sup>th</sup>, 2022 11935 Silver Creek Drive, Birch Run, Michigan 48415

### Call to Order of Regular Meeting:

Supervisor Letterman called the August 4<sup>th</sup>, 2022 Special Meeting of the Birch Run Township Board of Trustees to order at 7:00 p.m. with the Pledge of Allegiance. Present for the Township Board of Trustees were Ray Letterman, Supervisor; Riley Kiessling, Clerk; Karen Parlberg, Treasurer; Fred Sheridan, Kurt Kiessling, Dale Trinklein Jr & Chris Watts, Trustees.

Three (3) people were in the audience.

## Agenda Approval:

Motion by R. Kiessling seconded by K. Kiessling to approve the August 4<sup>th</sup>, 2022, Special Meeting Agenda as presented.

Yeas: Watts, K. Kiessling, Letterman, Parlberg, Sheridan, D. Trinklein Jr., R. Kiessling,

Nays: None

Motion passed by unanimous roll call vote

Public Comment: 19:01 to 19:01

### New Business:

Motion by R. Kiessling seconded by K. Kiessling to appoint Corey Trinklein as Birch Run Township Treasurer, effective August 19<sup>th</sup>.

Yeas: K. Kiessling, Parlberg, D. Trinklein Jr., R. Kiessling,

Nays: Letterman, Sheridan, Watts, Motion passed by majority roll call vote

Public Comment: 19:46 to 19:46

#### Adjournment:

Motion by K. Kiessling seconded by D. Trinklein Jr. to adjourn at 19:48 Motion passed by unanimous voice vote

Riley Kiessling, Clerk Birch Run Township

To Be Approved: August 9th, 2022